
Athletics

The Athletic Department welcomes new student participation!

Middle School Athletics
Clubs

American Sign Language Club

Astrophysics Club

Astronomy Club

Aviation Club

Baking Club

Biking Club

Black Student Union (BSU)

Bollywood Club

Chemistry Club

Chess Club

Coding Club

Community Service Club

Divorced Parents Club

Environmental Club

eSports Team

Fantasy Football

F.R.E.E. Club

French Club

Gay-Straight Alliance (GSA)

Generation S.O.S.

Geek Squad

Green Team

Human Rights Club

Ink-Slinger (literary magazine)

International Rescue Committee

International Leadership Club

Junior Classical League

Latinx Student Union

Linguistics Team

Math Team

Mental Health Awareness Club

My Friend's Place

Mock Trial Team

Model UN

Muslim Student Association

Physics Club

Politics Club

Pre-Med Club

Rambler (literary magazine)

Red Cross Club

SC Voices for Change

Society of Women Engineers

Spanish Club

Speech & Debate Team

Sports Analytics Club

Stocks & Crypto Club

Student Athletes Stand Up

Surf Club

Women’s Rights Advocacy Group

Youth In Government

Sierra Canyon offers student-created clubs ranging from academic, competitive, and service 

clubs to hobby-based clubs. New clubs are formed annually that reflect the interests of the 

SC community. The following is a sampling of recent clubs. We look forward to your 

participation next year! 
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Head of Athletics
Jon Ellinghouse 

jellinghouse@sierracanyonschool.org

Associate Head of Athletics 
Katie Fox

kfox@sierracanyonschool.org

Athletic Director 
Alicia Komaki 

akomaki@sierracanyonschool.org

Athletic Director 
David Sobel

dsobel@sierracanyonschool.org

Athletic Director 
David Armendariz

darmendariz@sierracanyonschool.org

Baseball 
Tom Meusborn

tmeusborn@sierracanyonschool.org

Boys Basketball 
Andre Chevalier 

achevalier@sierracanyonschool.org

Girls Basketball
Alicia Komaki

akomaki@sierracanyonschool.org

Boys Soccer 
Katie Fox

kfox@sierracanyonschool.org

Girls Soccer
Will Beard

wbeard@sierracanyonschool.org

Softball
Regina Jorgenson 

rjorgenson@sierracanyonschool.org 

Swimming 
Courtland Day

cday@sierracanyonschool.org

Boys Tennis
Carlo Bertumen

cbertumen@sierracanyonschool.org

Girls Tennis
Carlo Bertumen

cbertumen@sierracanyonschool.org

Track
Awan Diles  

adiles@sierracanyonschool.org

Girls Volleyball  
Stefanie Wigfall 

swigfall@sierracanyonschool.org

Fall Season 
Swim 

Cross Country 
Girls Volleyball 

Flag Football 
Esports

Girls Tennis

Winter Season 
Boys Soccer 
Girls Soccer 

Boys Basketball 
Girls Basketball

Esports

Spring Season 
Coed Lacrosse 

Baseball 
Track and Field 

Golf
Esports

Boys Tennis
For questions, please contact Aldo Rocha, Middle School Athletic Director at: arocha@sierracanyonschool.org.

Upper School Athletics
Cheer

Nicole Morrison
nmorrison@sierracanyonschool.org

Cross Country
Joseph Pflieger

jpflieger@sierracanyonschool.org

Esports
Dan O'Reilly-Rowe 

doreilly-rowe@sierracanyonschool.org

Equestrian
Elizabeth Evans

elizabeth@mischieffarm.com

Football
Jon Ellinghouse

jellinghouse@sierracanyonschool.org

Boys Golf
Mike Low

mlow@sierracanyonschool.org

Girls Golf
Gonzalo Rivera 

grivera@sierracanyonschool.org 

Boys Lacrosse 
Mario Waibel 

mwaibel@sierracanyonschool.org




